Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03-09-2010

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

103591014



			_			Attorney Docket No.	144330	
		Please record the attached orig	inal c	docu	ımç	ent or copy thereof.		
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties:	2.	Α.		Name and address of receiving	party:	
	В.	 [1] Michael LEHNER [2] Susanne KELLER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 				KWC AG HAUPTSTRASSE 57 UNTERKULM CH-5726 SWITZERI		
3.	A. ⊠ □ □ B.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment		В		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ⊠ No	
4.	⊠ A.	This document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No.	tion.	В		Patent No.		
		Additional numbers atta	l ched	!?		Yes 🛛 No		
	C.	Title of Application: SANITARY FITTING V	VIT	<u>H</u>]		MITATION OF WAT	ER FLOW	
5.		me and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7.	A B		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed (Check No. 226911)		
	Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8.			lit any overpayment or charge ar esit account number 15-0461.	y underpayment to	
9.	To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform. original document.	ation	ı is t	rue	03/08/2010 MJAMA1 G e and correct and any attached of 01 FC:8021	2000022 12659229 copy is a true copy o	
	Jan Sco	ment: 2						

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Mic	hael LEHNER	(5	i)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Susa	nne KELLER	(6	o)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) .			(?	')					
		(4)			(8						
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to									
(9)	Losert Name of Assignce	(9)	KW	C AG							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)									
		(10) Hauptstrasse 57, Unterkulm, CH-5726 Switzerland (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, fitle and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as									
(11)	Insert	(11)									
	Identification such as Title, Case		SAN	NITARY PITTING WIT	H LIMITATION	OF WATER	FLOW				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney D	ocket No. 144330)			
		for wh	(Attorney Docket No. 144330) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or								
(12)	Insert Date of	(13)									
	Signing of Application	(12)	OII _								
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S.	application Serial Num	iber						
	Identification (or filed applications	filed		March 1, 20	10						
claims of reexamile Patents full right and agre-identified	2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or dispute in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees that ion a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned hereby action that may be necessary action of this document.	vision the control of	ereof, ng evidute all vention all s paten reque, id app assigne him al	or any patent or reissue dence and going forwar papers and documents for Protection of Indu affirmative acts which is to the Assignce. Sets the Commissioner of ication(s) to the said A ed, and that he has not on the high successors of Outre & Berries	e application based with such inter and perform any strial Property or may be necessar of the U.S. Patent assignee, as Assigneed, as And will assigns and leg- ter. PLC the powe	d thereon, for ference. A ference which may similar agreed y to obtain, mand Trademanne of the ental representation to insert on the context of the context	the invention, and y be necessary in coments. aintain or confirm rk Office to issue a ire interest, and co any agreements in yes. this assignment any	I to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters evenants that he has a conflict herewith,			
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by fi	e und	ersigned on the date(s) opposite the w	ndersigned n	ime(s).				
Date	24 February 8	010		Inventor Signatus		duel	Coloncer	(SEAL)			
Date	24 February 2	elo		Inventor Signatus	e <u>8166</u>	ame l	202 s	(SEAL)			
Date	. 0			Inventor Signatus	·e			(SEAL)			
Date				Inventor Signatus	·e		•	(SEAL)			
Date				Inventor Signatus	'e			(SEAL)			
Date				Inventor Signatus	·e			(SEAL)			
Date				Inventor Signatus	·e			(SEAL)			
Date				Inventor Signatus	·e			(SEAL)			
	This assignment should pref then it should be signed befo	crably b	e signe	witnesses who also sign	Public if within to here:	he U.S.A. (b)	a U.S. Consul if or	utside the U.S.A. If			
Date	24 February 20.	10		Witness			Simon t				
Date	24 Tabricory Zo	10		Witness	Dearis ,	Christer	Denois S	chneider			

PATENT REEL: 024048 FRAME: 0263

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Michael LEHNER		⁽⁵⁾					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Susanne KELLER		(6)					
` '	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)					
		(4)			(8)					
	•	to sac	In consideration of the	sum of one	foliar (\$1.00) and o	other good and valuable i, and hereby does assig	consideration paid gn, transfer and set			
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	KWC AG							
(10)	Assignce Insert Address of									
	Assignee	` ′	(10) Hauptstrasse 57, Unterkulm, CH-5726 Switzerland (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives,							
		the en	tire right, title and inter- tion, and in all applications, international, or	est for the Un ons for patent onfirmation, s	ited States of Amer including any and ubstitute and reissu	uccessors, assigns and lease as defined in 35 U.S. Ill provisional, non-prove application(s), and all granted on the invention	.C. §100, in the visional, divisional, Letters Patent,			
(11)	Insert	(11)								
, ,	Identification such as Title, Case		SANITARY FITTI	IG WITH LIN	MITATION OF WA	TER FLOW				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	* * * * *								
			(Attorney Docket No. 144330) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America							
			high the undersigned hen date herewith or	as (have) exe	cuteu an appricatio	o tot batetit in nie Ottice	od States of Adherica			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	σπ .							
	Application	, ,								
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Scr	ial Number						
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 1	, 2010						
the Ass claims reexam Patents full rigi and agr identifi	2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible: 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation of Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned here to be according to the Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	ivision thin obtains to execute the constant of the constant o	thereof, or any patent or ing evidence and going oute all papers and doc- ing any appers and doc- ing all affirmative act are patent to the Assigned d requests the Commis aid application(s) to the assigned, and that he is the firm of Outer & B	reissue applig forward with the ments and poof Industrial swhich may be considered as and Assign that are consecuted as a consecute as a cons	estion based thered is such interference or such interference. From any set white property or similar to necessary to obtain the necessary to obtain the necessary to obtain the necessary to an Assignee of the necessary to necessary and legal represent and legal represent the power to insect the necessary to the necessary that the nece	on, for the invention, and the may be necessary in agreements. ain, maintain or confirm demark Office to issue the entire interest, and counter, any agreements in entatives.	connection with to cooperate with to by reissue or any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, by further			
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by t	he undersigned on the	e date(s) opp	osite the undersig	ned name(s).				
Date	24 February 2	2010	[uventor S		Liika	al letrues	(SEAL)			
Date	24 Februaro	Polo	Inventor S	ignature	Susseme	- BODS	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor S	ignature			(\$EAL)			
Date			. Inventor S	ignature			(\$EAL)			
Date			Inventor S	ignature						
Date			Inventor S	-						
Date							(SEAL)			
			Inventor S							
Date	This assignment should pro						 ,			
neither,	then it should be signed bef	ore at lea	ast two witnesses who	also sign here	;	L (b) a b.b. Consui II (Eila b			
Date	24 February 20			Witness	11	i Simon	<u>CIPOIPEF</u>			
Date	24 tabriory Za	10	***	Witness 🚅	Dessis Johns	den Dennis	Schneider			

PATENT REEL: 024048 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 03/01/2010